

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Bohol

Office of the Schools Division

Superintendent

May 13, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 228, _s. 2024

CONDUCT OF DIVISION FEDERATION ELECTIONS FOR SUPREME ELEMENTARY LEARNER GOVERNMENT (SELG) AND SUPREME SECONDARY LEARNER GOVERNMENT (SSLG) FOR S.Y. 2024-2025

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Division Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Public Schools District Supervisors/ Acting PSDSs
Private/ Public Secondary and Elementary School Principals
Teacher Advisers of Supreme Elementary Learner Government/ Supreme Secondary Learner Government
All Others Concerned

- 1. This has reference to Regional Memorandum No. 317, s. 2024 dated 08 April 2024 entitled "Schedule of the Supreme Elementary Learner Government (SELG) and Supreme Secondary Learner Government (SSLG) Elections for School Year 2024-2025", this Office, through the Youth Formation Section of the School Governance and Operations Division, announces the conduct of the Division Federation Elections for Supreme Elementary Learner Government (SELG) and Supreme Secondary Learner Government (SSLG) for the S.Y. 2024-2025 respectively on May 18, 2024 (Saturday) at the SDO Conference Hall, 050 Lino Chatto Drive, Cogon, Tagbilaran City.
- 2. Public Schools District Supervisors shall ensure the participation of the district elected SELG/SSLG presidents and the Teacher-Advisers/ School Youth Formation Coordinators as their guardian/ chaperone. All SELG/ SSLG Officers are requested to wear their school ID and respective organization shirts for the activity.
- 3. Teacher-Advisers/ SYFCs are requested to collect and keep custody of the accomplished parent's consent form of the learner officers. Teacher-Advisers/ SYFCs who will serve as guardian/ chaperone are entitled to a one-day service credit.
- 4. Travel, meals, and incidental expenses incurred by the participants shall be charged against the school MOOE, SELG and SSLG funds and other available funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 5. This Memorandum serves as a *Travel Order*.
- 6. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

CASIANA P. CABERTE PhD, CESO VI

Schools Division Superintendent







Address: 0050 Lino Chatto Drive Barangay Cogon, Tagbilaran City, Bohol

Telephone No.: (038) 411-2544

Email Address: deped.bohol@deped.gov.ph



PARENTAL CONSENT

Name of Learner:	Sex:
Parent's/ Guardian's Name:	
Relationship to the Learner/s:	
Home Address:	
Contact Number/s:	
Title of Activity:	
Venue:	
Date of Activity:	
As the parent/ guardian of the abovementioned learned I have been informed of the details of the activity. Furthermorisks associated with this activity, and agree that the rules at the said activity are for the safety and security of the participe child or children to obey them.	re, I understand any possible nd regulations established for
Having understood all the aforementioned, I voluntari participate in this activity.	ly allow my child/ children to
Parent's/ Guardian's Name	Date